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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20

21.

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

Easter Monday
Easter Tuesday
Easter Wednesday
Easter Thursday
Easter Friday
Easter Saturday

Low Sunday
Lady Day (transferred)

Feria

Feria

mem Joyce Symcox
Feria

Feria/for Ukraine

Easter 111

Feria
Feria
Feria
Feria
Feria
Feria/for Ukraine

Easter 1V

Feria

S George
Feria

S Mark

mem Lavinia Jane Campbell

Feria/for Ukraine
Easter V

Feria
Feria

The Parish Churches of

S Philip and S Augustine and S Matthew

with S Mary the Virgin
Newcastle

Calendar for April 2024

Low Mass at 11am

Low Mass at 11.30am

Low Mass at 6.30pm

Low Mass at 9.45am

Low Mass at 11.30am

Low Mass at 10am

Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*

Sung Mass at 7.30pm*

Low Mass at 11.30pm

Low Mass at 6.30pm

Low Mass of Requiem at 9.45am

Low Mass at 11.30am

Low Mass at 10am*

Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*

Low Mass at 7.30pm

NO MASS

NO MASS

NO MASS

Low Mass at 11.30am

Low Mass at 10am*

Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*

Low Mass at 7.30pm

Low Mass at 11.30am

NO MASS

Sung Mass at 7.30pm*

Low Mass of Requiem at 11.30am

Low Mass at 10am*

Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*

Low Mass at 7.30pm

Low Mass at 11.30am

* Denotes a Mass which will be live-streamed



