

The Parish Churches of S Philip and S Augustine and S Matthew with S Mary the Virgin Newcastle

Calendar for April 2024

1.	Easter Monday	Low Mass at 11am
2.	Easter Tuesday	Low Mass at 11.30am
3.	Easter Wednesday	Low Mass at 6.30pm
4.	Easter Thursday	Low Mass at 9.45am
5.	Easter Friday	Low Mass at 11.30am
6.	Easter Saturday	Low Mass at 10am
<u>7.</u>	Low Sunday	Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
		Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*
<u>8.</u>	Lady Day (transferred)	Sung Mass at 7.30pm*
9.	Feria	Low Mass at 11.30pm
10.	Feria	Low Mass at 6.30pm
11.	mem Joyce Symcox	Low Mass of Requiem at 9.45am
12.	Feria	Low Mass at 11.30am
13.	Feria/for Ukraine	Low Mass at 10am*
<u>14.</u>	Easter III	Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
		Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*
15.	Feria	Low Mass at 7.30pm
16.	Feria	NO MASS
17.	Feria	NO MASS
18.	Feria	NO MASS
19.	Feria	Low Mass at 11.30am
20	Feria/for Ukraine	Low Mass at 10am*
<u>21.</u>	Easter IV	Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
		Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*
22.	Feria	Low Mass at 7.30pm
23.	S George	Low Mass at 11.30am
24.	Feria	NO MASS
25.	S Mark	Sung Mass at 7.30pm*
26.	mem Lavinia Jane Campbell	Low Mass of Requiem at 11.30am
27.	Feria/for Ukraine	Low Mass at 10am*
<u>28.</u>	Easter V	Mass at 9am; High Mass at 10.30am*; Solemn
		Evensong and Benediction at 6.30pm*
29.	Feria	Low Mass at 7.30pm
30.	Feria	Low Mass at 11.30am

^{*} Denotes a Mass which will be live-streamed